the use and benefit accruing to the Tenant from the use and occupancy of the Premises as 
provided herein, the Tenant shall and hereby does bind the Tenant and its heirs and personal 
representatives, as follows: 

First. Cash Rent.  The Tenant shall pay to the Landlord cash rent each year for the 
Term, in the base amount of Two Hundred Fifty Five Dollars ($255.00) per 17 farmable acres, 
Payable in one (1) installment per year in good funds make payable and delivered to the 
Landlord upon the execution of this Lease or on or before February 1 each year.  Recognizing 
that it may take up to 3 years for the land to be productive, Landlord hereby waives the cash